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Week in Review and Lookahead
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*Schedule subject to change with weather conditions and in 
accordance with public health directives
Project percentages represent the value of the installed work

This week the GLT team announced that it had 
reached the 75% design milestone for the D Branch 
Station Accessibility Improvements project and 
will hold a virtual public meeting to be conducted 
on Thursday, June 23, discussing the latest updates. 
This project will enhance customer experience for 
riders and make the D Branch the first fully accessible 
branch of the Green Line

• Lookahead | Prep work for the Green Line Train Protection System and Track Upgrades will take 
place on the B Branch from Monday, June 6 to Friday, June 10. This work will not affect Green Line 
service but will require a closure of Commonwealth Ave between Brighton Ave and St Lukes Rd, in 
the area around Packards Corner station. During this time, crews will weld rails to prepare for the 
3,200 feet of track replacement that will be achieved during Monday, June 20 – Friday, July 1

2022 Construction Schedule
• B Branch (Boston College – Kenmore): Monday, June 20 – Friday, July 1 
• C Branch (Cleveland Circle – Kenmore): Monday, July 11 – Friday, July 22
• E Branch (Heath St – Copley): Saturday, August 6 – Sunday, August 21  
• D Branch (Riverside – Kenmore): Saturday, September 24 – Sunday, October 30

https://www.mbta.com/news/2022-06-01/reaching-75-design-completion-green-lines-d-branch-closer-being-fully-accessible?utm_campaign=curated-content&utm_content=Reaching+75%25+Design+Completion%2C+Green+Line%E2%80%99s+D+Branch+Closer+to+Being+Fully+Accessible&utm_medium=news&utm_source=homepage&utm_term=green-line
https://www.mbta.com/projects/d-branch-station-accessibility-improvements
https://www.mbta.com/projects/d-branch-station-accessibility-improvements
https://www.mbta.com/events/2022-06-23/public-meeting-glt-d-branch-station-accessibility-improvements-virtual
http://www.mbta.com/gltrack

